. | 0010517605
UNOFFICIAL CQRYe2 T 45,5 08

Look County Recorder 37.50
RECORDING FEQUESTED BY e
AND WHEN RECORDED oolesTEs
RETURN TO: | P
o e

- PIRST MIDWEST BANK, N.A.

P.O. BOX 9003

‘GURNEE, IL 60031-2502 (@‘V; .
) —\\\N"‘ .

\_‘?/6 79767 - /74,71.?‘.,,—-;-*’ / |

COMMON ADDRESS:
491 Lake Coo% Road
Deerfield, IL 00015

TAX IDENTIFICAT{ON NO.:
04-04-101-026-0000

FIFTH AMENDMENT 1O MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

LaSalle Bank Natioria Assnciation SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TOX Y ¥~

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is entered into as of the __day of
February, 2001 by and amoRg*AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, not personally but solely as Trustee unde: Tivst Agreement dated April 1, 1975 and
known as Trust No. 90763 ("Trustee"), DEERFIELD R=CREATION ASSOCIATES, LTD., an
lllinois limited partnership and the sole beneficiary of Trast,of which Trustee is T rustee
("Beneficiary") ("Trustee and Beneficiary are hereinafter reteired to as the "Borrowers") and
FIRST MIDWEST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formetiy-known as First Midwest
Bank/Deerfield, N.A. ("Lender").

RECITALS:

A, WHEREAS, Beneficiary, and Trustee, as applicable, and Lender @tered into a
certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 26, 1989 (the "Loan Agreement! y pursuant
to which, among other things, Lender agreed to make three (3) loans (the Original Loans") to
Beneficiary evidenced by three (3) separate Secured Promissory Notes in the stated principal
amounts of $4,000,000.00, $1,000,000.00 and - $300,000.00, respectively (collectively, the
"Notes"), all on the terms and conditions described in the Loan Agreement. The Original Loans }

were secured by, among other things, certain collateral described in the Loan Agreement, by a
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated October 26, 1989 executed by Borrowers in favor of ///0
Lender which was recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on October 27, —
1989 as Document No. 89512803 encumbering certain property legally described on Exhibit "A" }
attached hereto (the "Mortgage"), and by an Assignment of Rents and Leases dated October 26, //47
1989 executed by Borrowers in favor of Lender which was recorded in the Office of the Cook 9/ /f g

GABNFirst MWAMultiplex\FM 5TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS.doc




010517605 e 20 w0
UNOEFICIAL COPY' ™

County Recorder of Deeds on October 27, 1989 as Document No. 89512804 ("Assignment of
Leases") and by a Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated April 30, 1994
("ABI"). The Original Loans were guaranteed by a certain Guaranty dated October 26, 1989
("Guaranty") executed by Hazel Gitlitz ("Guarantor) in favor of Lender. The Notes, Loan
Agreement, Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, ABI, Guaranty, and all other documents that
evidence or secure the Notes are hereinafter collectively referred to as the Loan Documents."

B. WHEREAS, the Loan Documents were amended on or about April 30, 1992 by
the execution of an Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note of Borrower in the original
principal amount of $4,498,369.04 ("Amended Note") and the Amendment to Loan and Security
Agreement and Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust ("Amended Loan
Agreement”), hat certain Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement and Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated April 30, 1992 in favor of Lender ("Amendment to Mortgage and
Assignment of Rénis”) which was recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds
on May 7, 1992 as‘1>9¢eument No. 92311436, and other documents amending and modifying the
Loan Documents the afor4said collectively referred to as ("First Amended Loan Documents").

C. WHEREAS, tiie'L2an Documents were amended on or about December 7, 1995
by the execution of a Second Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note ("Second
Amended Note") in the principal amovnt of $5,438,170 due and payable on December 26, 2000,
Second Amendment to Loan and Secuiity, Agreement and Assignment of Beneficial Interest in
Land Trust ("Second Amendment to Loan Agreement"”), Second Amendment to Mortgage and
Security Agreement and Assignment of Leases and Rents in favor of Lender ("Second
Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Reniz") dated December 7, 1995 and recorded in
the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds o:1 December 12, 1995 as Document Number
95-862646 and other documents amending and meditying the Loan Documents all of the

: aforesaid collectively referred to as "Second Amefidsd Loan Documents”. The Loan
Documents, First Amended Loan Documents and Second Amended Loan Documents are
hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Amended Loan Documesnts". :

D. WHEREAS, the Promissory Note in the original principai smount of $250,000.00
dated December 20, 1996, as amended from time to time, was included in the definition of
"Indebtedness Secured Hereby" by the Third Amendment to Mortgage and 5Security Agreement
and Assuagement of Leases and Rents dated December 20, 1997 and recordzd- as document
Number 98466076 with the Cook County Recorder.

E. WHEREAS, the Note in the original principal amount of $200,000.00 dated
February 26, 1999, as amended from time to time, was included in the definition of
"Indebtedness Secured Hereby" by the Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement
and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated February 26, 1999 and recorded as document
Number 09144098 with the Cook County Recorder.

F. WHEREAS, Lender has loaned Borrower Three Hundred Thousand
(3300,000.00) Dollars as evidenced by a Promissory Note of even date herein and the parties
desire that the aforementioned Promissory Note ("Line of Credit Note") be included in the
definition of the "Indebtedness Secured Hereby” as set forth in the Amended Mortgage

2]

GABIWirst MW\MultiplextfM 5TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS. doc




0010517605 e 5o 0
UNOFFICIAL COPY

(hereinafter deemed to include the Mortgage, Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of
Rents, Second, Third and Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement and
Assignment of Leases and Rents and the Assignment of Rents, as amended from time to time.

NOW', THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions hereof, and of other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the Lender and Borrowers agree as follows:

1. The Amended Mortgage is hereby amended and modified as follows:

a. All references in the Amended Mortgage to the Notes, Amended Note or Second
Amended Note or Remodeling Note shal! be deemed to include the Line of Credit
Note and all renewals, modifications, amendments, and extensions of all of the
4 . ]
feiegoing. '

b. All refecences in the Amended Mortgage to the "Indebtedness Secured Hereby"
shall be dernied to include but not be limited to the loan evidenced by the Line of
Credit Note ard ull-other notes referred to therein. -

2. The Assignment of Leases, as 2mended by the Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment
of Rents and Second Amendme:i*io Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, be and is hereby
amended and modified as follows:

a. - All references in the Assignment.of Leases to the "Notes" shall be deemed to
include the Line of Credit Note and 7il renewals, modifications, amendments, and
extensions thereof. :

b. All references ini the Assignment of Leases of “Qbligation” shall be deemed to
include the indebtedness evidenced by the Line-of Credit Note as amended from
time to time.

3. . Trustee and Beneficiary each acknowledge that (i) neither Beneficiary nor Trustee, as of
this date, has any defense, offset or counterclaim with respect to the payrient of any sum
owed to the Lender, or with respect to any material covenant in the Mortgage, as
amended, or in the Assignment of Rents, as amended, or in this Agreeme:it, (11} Trustee
and Beneficiary each remake and ratify all representations, warranties and agrzements as
made by them and contained in the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, as amended; (ii1)
Lender, on and as of the date hereof, has fully performed all obligations to Trustee and
Borrower which it may have had or has on and as of the date hereof, has fully performed
all obligations to Trustee and Borrower which it may have had or has on and as of the ‘
date hereof in the Mortgage or in the Assignment of Rents, as amended; (1v) other than as
expressly set forth herein, by entering into this Agreement, Lender does not waive any
condition or obligation in the Mortgage or in the Assignment of Rents, as amended; and
(v) that no promises or representations of Lender have been made except as may be
contained in written agreements.

GABIFirst MW\Multiplex\FM STH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS doc




DDIDSI?EDE Fage 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. This document is executed by the Trustee, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, in
the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as Trustee (and
- Trustee, in its personal and individual capacity, hereby warrants that it as Trustee possess
full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and
agreed that the Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security hereunder that nothing contained herein or in any Note secured by this document
shall be construed as creating any liability on Trustee in its individual capacity personally
to pay the Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing
hereunder or to perform any covenant, either expressed or implied, herein contained, all
such liability, if any, being expressly waived, but this waiver shall in no way affect the
personal liability of any other person or entity executing the Note or this document or any
guaianior of the obligations of the makers of the Note. :

5. Except a5 cxpressly provided herein, the Mortgage and Assignment of Leases remain
unchanged arid in full force and effect.

6. Nothing in this Azieement shall change or modify in any manner the conditions and
covenants of the Loin Documents, as amended, or any other obligations due Lender
under any other writtén instruments with the Beneficiary or Borrower, except as
specifically stated herein, and.all such other instruments shall remain in full force and
effect.

7. In the event of a conflict or inconsiste:icy, between this Agreement and the terms of any
other documents identified herein, the terms herein shall supersede, govern, and control.

8. Trustee and Beneficiary warrant and represent that they have the authority to enter into
this Agreement.

9. Whenever possible, each provision of this Agreement shialt he interpreted in such manner
as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if anyy rrovision of this Agreement
shall be ineffective, such shall be to the extent of such prohiition or invalidity without
invalidating the remainder or such provision or the remaining provisions of this
Agreement. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Fourth Amérdinent to be

cxecuted and delivered as of the day and year first above written.
Lasalie Bank National Association SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND FIRST MIDWEST BANK,
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
not personally but solely as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated April 1, 1975 and
known as Trust No. 90763

By: \,{K

Its: /")ASST. VIGE PRESIDE e g Ité Jeg o Nt

LaSalle Bank National
Bylaws et
4

GABIFirst MW\WMultiplex\FM STH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS doc

]




UNOFFICIAL COBY e s

Attestation not required by American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago by laws.

DEERFIELD RECREATION ASSOCIATES,
LTD., an Illinois limited partnership

By:  Deerfield Recreation Corﬁoration,
an [llinois corporation

By: % sAM\Z
Its Prestdent d

GABI\First MWWMultiplex\FM STH AMD MTG SEC AGRT 1§ RNTS doc




DDI‘:JSI?EIDS Fage 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois )
., ) SS.
County of !m\u )

I %WM}MM a No Ptﬂic in jand for said County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT .4 7177 (71.4{ , personally known to

me and known by me to be the President of DEERFIELD RECREATION CORPORATION,
general partner of DEERFIELD RECREATION ASSOCIATES LTD., an Ilinois limited
partnership, i whose name the above and foregoing instrument is executed, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her free
and voluntary an{ and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation on behalf of said
partnership for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hauid and Notarial Seal this (:f day of #Z}é ,2001.

Chbgg Nl Vo

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
2 CHRISTINE M. KIRCHNER

Notary Pubiic, State of illingis 3
My Commission Expires 02/19/62 §

GGELOUGLANLNL et e s

My commission expireS: 'Z( 'q /(m RS SRR A SRR SRR XXX
— 4
S
43

State of [llinois

) SS. )

County of Con LaSalle Bank National Associatior:

j ) SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO% -
L Yhe OOAEE S\ 6y Qd. , @ Notary Public in and for said Couriy in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT JOSEPHF.SOCHACKI -~ and
, as Hs¢7. V/j¢e President and Secretary,

respectively, of ®MERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a
national banking association, who are personally known to mg to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Asst. Vrsg President and
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary and duly authorized act of said association, as Trustee as aforesaid,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Secretary then and
there acknowledged that _he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said association, did affix the
corporate seal of said association to said instrument as h_ free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said association, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.

GIBAFitst MWW itiple v FM STH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS. dac




0010517805 1 74t 1
UNOFFICIAL COPY

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 9 day of A r / , 2001

@/M&Dﬂ@@

o tha;y Public
3 "OFFICIAL SEAL™
My commission expird; .. KATHLEEN GARTNER

1 . 015
My Commission Expires 05/25/2004 §

[

State of [llinors )

County of Lﬂg_{

| | tary P in and gfor said County in the State
aforesald DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ( , personally known to
me and known by me to be ‘the m‘(g Presiden¥ o FIRST MIDWEST BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in whess name the above and foregoing instrument is executed,
appeared before me this day in person-eid acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said
instrument as her free and voluntary act i°d as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the
uses and purposes therein set forth. '

) SS.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarlal Seal this day of fﬂf)n{ , 2001,

(‘Jnmﬂmow\ !/Luﬂwu/v

0tary‘Pubhc

"OEFICIAL SEAL"
CHRISTINE M. RIRCHNER ;
Notary Puslic, State of illlingis €@

My Commission Expirss 02/19/02 &
g o

S w&#ﬁ%&%&ﬁ“"g

My commission expires: ?.«{ I Q / 07_

GABJFirst MW\Multiple\FM STH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS.doc




,1‘ 1 | O DoLDe 605, .
' PARCE{\A: | UNOFFICIAL CC):IE)%SI U3 fage 0t 10

THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN DOWNEY’S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION 1O
DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT. 4 WHICH 1S 55.24
FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH 80 DEGREES

WEST ON SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 228.80 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 112.03 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 64 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 208.0 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECOND EAST A DISTANCE OF 209.72
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL B: o
THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION TO
DEERFIFLD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 172 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHI¥ 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED  #ND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING A1, A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5 WHICH 1S 55.24 .
FEET WEST 'OF <IHE NORTH EAST CORNER THEEOF THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES
WEST, A DISTANCE.OF 228.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST A OVSTANCE OF 174,97 FEET; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES b0
MINUTES 30 SECONDS FAST A DISTANCE OF 208.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 9 MINUTES 20/ZECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77.28 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, (N _CQOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS;

PARCEL C: - ' : :
EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS A AND B AS CREATED BY DEED FROM
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TruST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST NO. 33485 TO JOSEPHINE M/ CARLSON RECORDED APRIL 4, 1875 AS
DOCUMENT 23040842 FOR INGRESS &ND-EGRESS, PARKING AND ROADWAY PURPOSES,
OVER, UNDER AND ACROSS THE PREMICES DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: '
LOT 5 IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY-HOME ADDITION 10 DEERFIELD, A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/Z OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL "NrRIDIAN, ACCORDING 10 THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED JULY 27, 1914 AS DOCUMEN? 5464976, EXCEPT THAT PART
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SALD LOT 5 KWHICH 1S 5b.24
FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER THEREOF; THeNCE NORTH 90 DEGREES
WEST, A D!STANCE OF 229.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH Z» DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST & DISTANCE OF 174.97 FEET; THENCE NORiH b4 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 208.0 FEET; THcNCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 3 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77.28 TEET T0 THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; . ’

PARCEL D:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCELS A AND B (TAKEN
AS A TRACT) AND OTHER LAND FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ALL ROADWAY PURPOSE S
[INCIDENT THERETO, OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THE HERE INAFTER DECRIBED
PROPERTY AS FOLLOWS:

A TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED AS LOTS 1 TO 9, BOTH INCLUSIVE, VACATED
FLORENCE AVENUE, ALL AS LAID OUT IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY HOME ADDITION
10 DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PARY OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
[EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR LAKE-COOK ROAD, AS PER DOCUMENT 10627383} .




-
g 1 "bDS Page 7 of 10

A . 18l
UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAID EASEMENT BEtNG MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS BEING A STRIP OF
LAND 43 FEET IN WIDTH, BEING 14 FEET TO THE LEFT AND 29 FEET 1O THE
RIGHT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID TRACT OF LAND, 68 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER
THEREOF (THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH S0
DEGREES EAST FOR PURPOSES OF THIS DESCRIPTION); THENCE NORTH O DEGREES
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 445,50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 3 DEGREES EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 258.51 FEET T0O A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A
CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 135.48 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 147.30 FEET; (THE CHORD OF LAST DESCRIBED CURVE HAVING A
BEARING OF NORTH 33 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST) TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY: THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECOND EAST, A DISTANCE
OF 37.5S FEET FOR THE POINT OF TERMINATION OF SAID 43 FOOT STRIP;
THENCE EXSENDING NORTH O DEGREES EAST FROM AFORESAID POINT OF TANGENCY
OF THE SCUWM LINE OF LAKE-COOK ROAD, AS PER DOCUMENT 10627383, WITH A
STRIP OF L'AN>-63 FEET IN WIDTH, BEING 29 FEET TO THt LEFT AND 34 FEET
TO THE RIGHT -UF~3 LINE EXTENDING NORTH 0 DEGREE EAST FROM AFORESAID
POINT OF TANGENCY; ALSO THAT PART OF SAID TRACT, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: '
BEGINNING AT THE SOU % EAST CORNER QF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 09 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT,
A DISTANCE OF 461.21 F-ET; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCt(O- 50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 08 MINUTES
30 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE COF.287 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST A DVGTANCE OF 208 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25 DEGREES
DO MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, a DiZTANCE OF 287 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 64
DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WFST, A DISTANCE OF 17.50 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 25 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 30 SLCONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 282.10 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANTE OF 402.70 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O
DEGREES. EAST A DISTANCE OF 27 FEET; ‘THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 420.62 FEET; THENCE SOUTHQ DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 18
FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCC NORTH 80 DEGREES ON SOUTH
LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 307.58 VEEI-TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINDIS; AS/CREATED BY GRANT OF o
ggsggggT DATED JULY 11, 1975 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12, 1875 AS DOCUMENT

1 B

PARCEL E:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCE.S 2 AND B (TAKEN
AS A TRACT) AND OTHER LAND FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND ALi . ROADWAY
PURPOSES INCIDENT THERETO, OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THE HERcaNAFTER
DESCRIBED PROPERTY AS FOLLOWS:

THE EASTERLY 30 FEET OF LOTS 1 TO 5, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN DOWNEY'S COOK
COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION TO DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THEt
NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERID!AN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS CREATED BY GRANT OF
EASEMENT DATED JULY 11, 1975 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12, 1975 AS DOCUMEINT
23185094;




0010517505 re 10 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL F:
AN EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCELS A AND B (VAKEN AS A TRACT) TO MAINTAIN
PART OF A CERTAIN EXISTING WALL (BEING THE NORTHERLY WALl OF
|MPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON PARCEL A OF THE MORTGAGE RECORDED SEPTEMBER 11,
1975 AS DOCUMENT 23218246) OVER THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PROPERTY AS
FOLLOWS: .
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 5; THENCE NORTH 80 DEGREES
WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAtD LOT 5, A DISTANCE OF 307.58 FEET; THENCE
NORTH O DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 4B8.D FEET; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES
50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 208 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
- DEGREES 8 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3.22 FEET, FOR THE
POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE CONTINUING SOQUTH 64
DEGRFES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 956.65 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 25 DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1 FOOT;
THENCE NORIH 64 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, 4 DISTANCE OF 896.65
FEET: THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
1 FOOT 10 146 POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN DOWNEY’S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY -
HOME ADDITIUN 10 DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF
SECTION 4, TOWNSEiP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COCK/ COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT FOR PARTY
WALL AND GRANT OF EASEMENT DATED JULY 14, 1975 AND RZCORDED AUGUST 12,
1975 AS DOCUMENT 23155085,




