UNOFFICIAL COPY
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND 95862646
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO

Alan H. Garfield
GARFIELD & MEREL, LTD.
211 West Wacker Drive
Chicage, IL 60606

COMMON ADDRESS:
491 Lgke Cook Road
Deertield, IL 60013 . DCPT-01 RECORDING

$51.00)

TH0(12  TRAN Z109 12/42/94% 143553400

TAX IDENVIFICATION NO. ' : .
IS CGE %-9T-F626446

1

04-04~1015426-0000 © Teane COUNTY RECOROER

L

—

COND M O_MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

/_’ ) /J _], j; }L{? S «‘.k O e

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT i&-entered intc as of the )~
day of ®»>- .. k., 1995 by and amcng AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally hut solely as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated April 1, 197t and known as Trust No.
30763 ("Trustee"), DEERFIELD RECREATION "ASS0CIATES, LTD., an
Illinois limited partnership and the sole benzficiary of Trust of
which Trustee is Trustee ("Beneficiary"”) (Trustie and Beneficiary
are hereinafter raferred to as the "Borrowers") ara FIRST MIDWEST
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as [lrst Midwest
Bank/Deerfield, N.A. ("Lender'"}.

RECITALS:

A. WHEREAS, Beneficiary, and Trustee, as applicable, and
Lender entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated
October 26, 1989 (the "Loan Agreement®) pursuant to which, among
other things, Lender agreed to make three (3) loans (the "Originral
Loans®) to Beneficiary evidenced by three (3) separate Secured
Promisscory Notes in the stated principal amounts of §4,000,000.90,
$1,000,000.00 and $300,000.00, respactively (collectively, the
"Notes"}, all on the terms and conditions described in the Loan
Agreement. The Original Loans were secured by, among other things,
certain collateral described in the Loan Agreement, by a Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated October 26, 1989 executed by Borrowers
in favor of Lender which was recorded in the Office of the Cook

N BOX 33311

L

0t

L6

ItIcHN

A




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




¢ County Recorder of Deeds on Qctober 27, 1989 as Documant No.
89512803 encumbering certain praoperty legally described on Exhibit
“A* attached hereto (the "Mortgage"), and by an Assignment of Rents
and Leases dated October 26, 1989 executed by Borrowers in favor of
Lender which was recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder
of Deeds on October 27, 1989 as Document No., 89512804 ("Assignment
of Leases") and by a Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in
Land Trust dated April 30, 1994 ("ABI"). The Original Loans were
guaranteed by a certain Guaranty dated October 26, 1989
(*Guaranty”) executed by Hazel Gitlitz ("Guarantor"} in favor of
Lender. The Notes, Loan Agreement, Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
ABI, Guaranty, and all other documents that evidence or secure the
Notes  aie hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loan

Documents. ™

e
e TR

B. WIiF<RAS, the Loan Documents wers amended on or about
April 39, 1992 wv the execution of an Amended and Restated Secured
Promissory Note u4f Borrower in the original principal amount of
$4,498,369.04 ([“Amended Nota") and the Amendment to Loan and
Security Agreement 3l Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest
in Land Trust {"Amended Lcan Agreement"), that certain Amendment to
Mortgage and Security Adreement and Assignment of Leases and Rents
dated April 30, 1992 in favor of Lender ("Amendment to Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents") whick wzs recorded in the office of the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds on dMay 7, 1992 as Document No. 92311436,
and other documents amending and m>difying the Loan Documents (the
aforesaid collectively referred to as ("First Amended Loan

Documents™).

C. WHEREAS, Borrowers and Lendec have agreed to amend the
First Amended Loan Documents by, aming other things, Lender
advancing the additional amount of $1,500,000.00 to Borrowers and
amending the First Amended Loan Documents ts -reflect a principal
balance due as of this date of $5,438,170.00 {inclusive of said
$1,500,000.00) and have executed the following Jdvcuments of even

date:

i. Sacond Amended and Restated Secured Pronmissory Note
("Second Amended Note"} in the principal < 2mpsunt of
$5,438,170.00, which is due and payable, if notl 'sooner
paid, on December 26, 200Q;

ii. Second Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement and
Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust
(“*Second Amendment to Loan Agreement”);

tii. Second Amendment and Reaffirmation of Guaranty;

iv. Uniform Commercial Code Financing Statements;

9T I2INLE

v. This Agreement; and

vi. Other relatad documents.

KDSAFISTMULTIPLEZAMD-MTASEC 11729993 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

The above hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Second
Azended Loan Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions
hereof, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender and
Borrowers agree as follows:

1. The Mortgage (hereinafter deemed to include the Mortgage and
amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents) be and is
hereby amended and modified as follows:

a. The Second Amendied Note of Borrower dated of even date
herewith and made payable to Lender in the principal
»pount of $5,438,170.00 ("Second Amended Note") shall bhe
suketituted and exchanged for the Amended Note. All
refaiznces in the Mortgage to the Notes or Amended Note
shall bor deemed to refer to the Second amended Note. All
references in the Mortgage to the "indebtedness secured
hereby" snzll be deemed to include the loan evidenced by
the Second  Amended Note. The parties acknowledge that
the Second Arended Note is a Note issued and accepted in
substitution, renewal or exchange of the Notes and
Amended Note as described in the Mortgage.

All references in tre Mortgage to the Loan Agreement
shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Agreement, as
amended by the Amended f.can Agreement and the Second
Amendment to Loan Agreerent. All references in the
Mortgage to the "Loan Documzrnts” shall include the Loan
Documents" as previously amended by the First Amended
Loan Documents and as further amended by the Second
Amended Loan Documents.

That Section 2.10 is amended by tne addition of the
following sentence at the end of 2.10!

"That Mortgagor expressly releases and waives
all right to¢ redemption and reinsia’ozent
which is hereby expressly waived per Illlanis
Compiled Statutes, Chapter 735, 5/15-1601. =2s
amended from time to time. That for purposes
herein, ‘Mortgagor’ shall be deemed to be
Trustee and Beneficiary as defined herein.”

Copies of notices to the Lender under Section 3.03 of the
Loan Agreement shall be sent to:

Alan H. Garfield

Garfield & Merel, Ltd.

2il. W. Wacker Drive, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60606

KDSAVFRITMLULTIPLECAMD-MTAIEC 11/ I8

L6

9Y9CIs




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

H 2. The Assignment of Leases, as amended by the Amendment to
§i Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, be and is hereby amended and
. modified as follows:

i

q1

3 a. The Second Amended Note shall be substituted and

4 exchanged for the Amended Note. All references in the

’ Assignment of Leases to the "Notes” shall be deemed to
refer to the Second Amended Note. All references in the
Assignment of Leases to "Obligation" shall be deemed to
include the indebtedness evidenced by the Second Amended
Note. The parties acknowledge that the Second Amended
Note 1s a note accepted in substitute, renewal or
exchange for the Amended Note.

b. ALl references in the Assignment of Leases to the
"drrtgage™ shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage as
amenced by this Agreement.

3. Trustee and geneficiary each acknowledge that (i) neither
Beneficiary ncr Trustee, as of this date, has any defense,
offset or countecrclaim with respect to the payment of any sum
owed to the Lender, our with respect to any material covenant
in the Mortgage, as zmended, or in the Assignment of Rents, as
amended, or in this agrzement; (ii) Trustee and Beneficiary
each remake and ratify szll representations, warranties and
agreements as made by them and contained in the Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents, as amended; (iii) Lender, on and as of
the date hereof, has fully ‘rerformed all obligations tc
Trustee and Borrower which it m2y-have had or has on and as of
the date hereof in the Mortgage or ia the Assignment of Rents,
as amended; (iv) other than as expcr=sly set forth herein, by
entering into this Agreement, Lender does not waive any
condition or obligation in the Mortgaga or in the Assignment
of Rents, as amended; and (v} thac. no promises or
representations of Lender have been made zxcept as may be
contained in written agreements.

4, This document is executed by the Trustee, not parssnally but
as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the pswer and
authority conferred upon and vested in it as Trusiee (and
Trustee, in its personal and individual capacity, hsreby
warrants that it as Trustee possesses full power and authority
to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood
and agreed that the Lender and by eavery person now or
hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder that
nothing contained herein or in the Second Amended Note secured
by this document shall be construed as creating any liability
on Trustee in its individual capacity personally to pay the
Second Amended Note or any interest that may accrue thereon,
or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any
covenant, either expressed or implied, herein contained, all
such liability, if any, being expressly waived, but this
waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any
other person or entity executing the Second Amended Note or

9t9CINLG

KDEAVRSTMULTIFLEGAMD-MT4.56C 1 1/209




KISAVTRSTMTLTIPLEQAMD-MTASEC 117295

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this document or any guarantor of the obligations of the
makers of the Amended Note.

Except as expressly provided herein, the Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

Nothing in this Agreement shall change or modify in any manner
the conditions and covenants of the Loan Documents, as
amended, or any other obligations due Lender under any other
written instruments with the Beneficiary or Borrower, except
as specifically stated herein, and all such other instruments
siall remain in full force and effect.

In the. event of a conflict or inconsistency between this
Agreeuart and the terms of any other documents identified
herein, *i~ terms herein shall supersede, govern and control.

Trustee and Beneficiary warrant and represent that they have
the authority (tc anter inte this Agreement.

ity. Whenever possible, each provision of this
Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner as to be
effective and valid urder applicable law, but if any provision
of this Agreement shall be ineffective, such shall be to the
extent of such prohibition-or invalidity without invalidating
the remainder of such provisinn or the remaining provisions of
this Agreement.

9 92INLEH




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Second
Amendment Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and

year first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally but sclely as
Trustee under Trust Agreenent
dated April 1, 1975 and known
as Trust No. 90763

By: /%M} —
Its:(y Ao 2.

DEERFIELD RECPEATION
ASSOCIATES, Li%.. an Illinois
limited partnership

BY: Deerfield Recteation
Corporation, ar I)linois
corporation

KQ/ L
By:%“‘)_f L C /J&f{%}

Its Prasident [/

KDEAVFIRSTUULTIPLECAMD-MT4.SBC 1172993

FIRST MIDWEST BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

/) oy
By: f/f?u/f ) jfi f}fﬂ/f/

Tts: [ V7

9F 986




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
| ) ss.
COUNTY OF otF )

- 7

I, i/t ALy e pdef , a& Notary Public in and for
said County in the’ State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Heart T .17 )c , personally known to me and known by me to
be the President of “DEERFIELD RECREATION CORPORATION, general
partner of DEERFIELD RECREATION ASSOCIATES LTD., an Illinois
limited partnership, in whose name the above and foregoing
instrument is executed, appesared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as
her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said corporation on behalf of said partnership for the uses and

purposes trherein set forth. AN, VR AR

CTTAT Y

GIVEN under my hand% ‘)k t“a&'iaIﬁ %’ﬁﬁl 1thi=3 ‘} day of
\’
.
2

Xre , 1995, “Lﬁ"“ »

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,

COUNTY OF w4 )

I, f. M. SOVIENSKS , 4 Notary Public in and for

said County in the State aforeszid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
and X , as Mou/cé~ President
and e Secretary, respectivily, of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a nationa) hanking association, who are
personally known to me to be the szp: persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such 2A0é/c¢ President
and —— Secretary, respectively, appearrd before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed aAnd delivered the said
instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary and duly authorized act of said asscciation, as Trustee
as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein ser forth; and the
said Secretary then and there acknowledged that he, as
custodian of the corporate seal of said association, did affix the
corporate seal of said association to said instrument zg-h__ free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary ace af said
association, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the usez and purposes

therein set forth.

e oy fea g 1:‘

RS

pom JWV\""

GIVEN under ny hand and Notarial Seal this H day of

Rey, 19985,
C?(fg?gigméwwé“

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

"OPFICIAL SEAL"

TARY PUBHC STAI’E OF AL
My Commission Expires 0612”7?6

\ut ity puhh ,Shm of Hlinois s . gedp———
- Liydgao— -

9¥9cI8Lb




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

- « ., ) ss.
‘' couNtY oF (FV™- ) X

. / O: Ly

i I, Ahe o Ll oy , a Notary Public in and for
o said Count{_jgn the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
i Lranes (34 Tt personally known to me and known by me to

be the Iy President of FIRST MIDWEST BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, 1in whose name the above and foregoing instrument is
executed, appeared before me this day in perscn and acknowledged
that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<+, GIVEN-under my hand and Notarial Seal this _-’L day of
D g0,

5 T
Mool o e P
oo m'v ARY PUBLIC
O ..‘:-_,. SEALY
vy commission expir'és'*-ﬁ;l Y Haenp
o ..tﬂinf'l'r’.'im)is

LR T
R T, W LA, ' ,j\?z

I P

LY

TICINGD

KDIAFSTU ULTIPLEGAMD-MTASEC 1172999 8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
i
¥ |
. PARCEL 4
¥ THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION 10
¥ DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION a,

I TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED 4ND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT.4 WHICH 1§ 55.24
FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH E&ST CORNER THEREQOF: THENCE NORTH G0 DEGREES
WEST N SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 229.80 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES § MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 112.03 FEET: THENCE
NORTH 64 OEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, 4 DISTANCE OF 208.0 FEET;
THENCS SOUTH 26 DEGREES S MINUTES 30 SECOND EAST A DISTANCE OF 208,72
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL B:
THAT PART C8 LAT § IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY MOME ADDITION TD

DEERFIELD, A SURDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTM 1/2 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 42 NCSTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNCED AND DESCRIBED A4S FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT & POIMY ON THE NORTH LiNE QF SAID LOT § WHICH 1S 85,24
FEET WEST OF THE NORTW tLAST CORNER THEEOF; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 223.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 2% DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST & DISTANCE X 174,97 FEET: THENCE NORTH 84 DEGREES 50
MINUIES 30 SECONDS EAST A-DU'STANCE OF 208.0 FEET: THENCE NORTH 29
DEGREES G MINUTES 30 SECONDY WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77.28 FEET TQ THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK CLUNYY, ILLINOIS:

PARCEL C:
EASEMENT FDR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 4 AND B AS CREATED BY DEED FROM
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRYST COMR2NY QF CHICAGQ, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST NO. 33495 70 JOSEPMINE M, CARLSCY RECORDED APRIL 4, 1875 AS
DOCUMENT 23040842 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, PARKING AND RQADWAY PURPQSES,
QVER, UNCER ANO ACRQSS THE PREMISCS DESCRIBELAS FOLLOWS:
LOT § IN DOWNNEY'S CDOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME aJ01TION TO DEERFIELD, 4
SUBDIVISION QF PART OF THE NORTM 172 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSMIP 42 NORTH,
RaNGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIVAL MERIDIAN, ACTDRDING TQ THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED JULY 27, 1914 AS DOTUMENT 54649785, E¥CEPT THAT PART
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT & POINT ON THE NORTH LINE QF S&a!1D LOT § wHiUA. 1S 85,24

. FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER] THEREQF: THENCE NORTH. 40 DEGREES
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 229.80 FEET: THENCE SOUTH % DEGREES 3 #!NUTES 30
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 174.97 FEET; THENCE NORTH B4 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS E£AST 4 DISTANCE OF 20B.0 FEET: THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE CF 77.28 FEET TQ THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, (N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PaRCEL C:
A NON-EXCLUS!IVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCELS A AND B [ TAXEN

AS A TRACT) AND OTHER LAND FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ALL ROADWAY PURFOS:IZ O
INCIOENT THERETO, QVER, 4CROSS AND UPON THE HEREINAFTER DECRIBED
PROPERTY 4S FGLLOWS:

a TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED AS LQTS ) TO 9, BOTH INCLUSIVE, YACATED
FLORENCE AVENUE, ALL AS LAID QUT IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY HOME ADDITIC.
10 DEERFIELD. 4 SUBD!VISION OF PaRT QF THE NORTH 1/2 COF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH. RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID!IAN,
(EXCEPT.THAT PRAT TAKEN FQR LAKE~COOK ROAD, A4S PEA DOCUMENT 10827283

9?9898.‘.5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAID FASEMENT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS BEING A STRIP OF
LANC 42 FEET IN WiDTH, BEING 14 FEET 70O THE LEFT AND 28 FEEY 1O THE
RIGHT Cr THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUIH
LINE OF(S4'D TRACT OF LAND, B8 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER
THEREQF 1 H: SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRALT RHAVING A BEARING OF NORTH SO
DEGREES EAST F0OR PURPOSES OF THIS DESCRIPTION) : THENCE NORTHM O DEGREES
EAST,. A DISTANCE OF 445,850 FEET; THENCE NORTH 3 DEGREES EAST, A
DISTANCE QF 283 %1 FEET TQ A POINT OF CURVE: THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON X
CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHTASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 135.48 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 147,30 7%&T: (THE CHORD OF LAST DESCRIBED CURVE MAYING A
BEARING OF NORTH 33 DEGRSES 55 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST) TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY: THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES S0 WMINUTES 30 SECOND EAST, A DISTANCE
OF 37.55 FEET FOR THE PCIATYT. OF TERMINATION OF S&21D 43 FOOT STRIP;
THENCE EXTENDING NORTH O (ELPEES EAST FROM AFORESAID POINT OF TANGENCY
CF THE SOUTH LINE OF LAKE~COX ROAD, AS PER DOCUMENT 10627383, WITH A
STRIP OF LAND 63 FEET IN WIDTHK, BTING 29 FEET 10 THE LEFT AND 34 FEET
TO THE RIGHT OF 4 LINE EXTENDIMNS #ORTH ) DEGREE EAST FROM AFORESAID
POINT OF TANGENCY: ALSO THAT PARV-U” SA!D TRACT, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF S41D TRACT: THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 09 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST ON THE-EZASTERLY LINE QF SatD TRACT,
A DISTANCE OF 461.2) FEET: THENCE SQUTH B4 UEGREES S0 MINUTES 30
SECUONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF S0 FEET; THENCC SOJTH 25 DEGREES 09 MINUTES
30 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 287 FBET: THENCT SOUTH 64 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 208 FEET . (*ENCE NORTM 25 DEGREES
08 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, & DISTANCE OF 287 FEci: THENCE SQUTH 64
DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 17,30 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 25 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 30 SECONDS £AST, A DISTANCZ OF 282.10 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 402,70 FEET. TMENCE SOUTH O
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 27 FEET: THENCE NORTH S0 DEGRELS EAST A

" DISTANCE OF 420.62 FEET: THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES EAST, 4 QiSTANCE OF 18

FEET TO THE SQUTH LINE OF SAID TAACT: THENCE NORTH 90 OEGRCES ON SQUTR
LINE OF SAID TRACT, 4 DISTANCE OF 30D7.%58 FEET TO THE POINT.OF
BEGINNING, ALL N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: AS CREATED BY GRANT OF |

EASEMENT DATED JULY 1), 1975 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12, 1975 AS DOCUMENT

23185096 ;

PARCEL E:

4 NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR QF PARCELS A AND B (TAKEA
4S A TRACT) AND OTHER LANO FOR INGRESS ANO EGRESS AND ALL ROAOWAY
PURPOSES |NCIDENT THERETO. QVER, ACROSS AND UPON THE WEPEINAFTER
DESCAIBED PROPERTY A4S FOLLOWS: .

THE EASTEALY 30 FERT OF LOTS 1 TO 5, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN DOWNEY'S COOK
COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION TQ DEERFIELD, 4 SUBDIVISION CF PART OF T-:
NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHiIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRZ
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS CREATED BY GRANT OF
EASEMENT DATED JULY 11, 1875 aND RECORCED AUGUST 12, 1975 AS DOCUMIRT
23185094 ;

9Y9798s6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL F:
AN EASEVNINT (N FavOR OF PARCELS A AND B (TAKEN AS A TRACT) TO MAINTAIN
PART Or 4 CERTAIN EXISTING Wall {BEING THE NORTHERLY WALL OF
IMPRAOVEMINTS LOCATED ON PARCEL A OF THE MONTOAGS RECOADED SEPTEMBER 11,
;975 AS DOUCIMENT 23219246) OVER THE HERE INAFTER DESCRIBED PROPERTY AS
OLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT J+Z _SOUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 5; THENCE NORTH 80 DEGREES
WEST ON THE SOUT* LINE OF SAIQ (OT 5. &4 DISTANCE OF 307.58 FEET; THENCE
NORTH O DEGREES S4ST. 4 DISTANCE OF 43.D FEET: THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES
50 MINUTES 30 SECONKS FAST, A DISTANCE OF 208 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGAEES § MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3.22 FEET, FOR THE
POINT OF BEGINNING OF T'tS DESCRIPTION: THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 54
DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECDNDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 96.65 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 25 DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, & DISTANCE OF 1 FOQT:
THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 80 MiMiTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 86.65
FEET: THENCE SOUTH 2% DEGREES '8 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
1 FOOT 10 THE POINT COF BEGINNING, ALl IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY CODUNTRY
MOME ADDITION 1O DEERFIELD. A SUBD(VISION OF PART OF TME NORTKH 1/2 OF |
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 17 EAST OF THE TKIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS TREATED 8Y AGREEMENT FOR PARTY
WALl AND GPANT OF EASEMENT DATED JULY 44, 1975 AND RECDRDED AUGUST 12,
1675 A4S DCZUMENT 23185085,

L
oy
X
-y
0
gl
o
~p




