UNOFFICIAL COR¥ass07s
VET G000 14 00y Fage f of 7

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO

Alan H. Garfleld
GARFIELD & MEREL, LTD.
211 West Wacker Drive
' Chicago, IL 60606

COMMON ADDRESS:
491 Lake Cook Reoad
Deerfield, IL 60015

TAX IDENTLFICATION NO,
04-04-101-02£~0000

9’/4, 7777 N

———

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTAAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT G LEASES AND RENTS

19928~-046-04 14:0%9:38

Copk Laurty Reeprdey 37,04

b
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is entered into as of theggﬁt" 4kd

day of Decewbev; 199f by and among 24ERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but solely as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated April 1, 1975 and known as Trust No,
90763 (“"Trustee")}, DEERFIELD RECREATION ASLOCIATES, LTDR., an
Illinois limited partnership and the sole beneflciary of Trust of
which Trustee is Trustee ("Beneficiary") (Trustee @and Beneficiary
are hereinafter referred to as the "Borrowers") and PIRST MIDWEST
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as 'irat Midwest
Bank/Deerfield, N.A. ("Lender").

RECITALS:

A. WHEREAS, Beneficiary, and Trustee, as applicable, and
Lerder entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated
October 26, 1589 (the "Loan Agreement!) pursuant to which, among
other things, Lender agreed to make three (3) loans (the "Original
Loans") to Beneficiary evidenced hy three (3) separate Securad
Promissory Notes in the stated principal amounts of $4,000,000.00,
$1,000,000.00 and $300,000.00, respectively (collectively, the
"Notes"), all on the terms and conditions described in the Loan
Agreement. The Original Loans were secured by, among other things,
certain collateral described in the Loan Agreement, by a Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated October 26, 1989 executed by Borrowers
in favor of Lender which was recorded in the Office of the Cook

F: narisaramend. 3ed
Vi




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o 07

county Recorder of Deeds on October 27, 1982 as Document No.
89512803 encumbering certain property legally described on Exhibit
"A" attached hereto (the "Mortgage®), and by an Assignment of Rents
and Leases dated October 26, 198% executed by Borrowers in favor of
Lender which was recorded in the O0ffice of the Cook County Recorder
of Deeds on October 27, 1939 as Document No., 89512804 ("Assignment
of Leases") and by a Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in
Land Trust dated April 30, 1994 ("ABI%"). The Original Loans were
guaranteed by a certain Guaranty dated October 26, 1989
("Guaranty") executed by Hazel Gitlitz ("Guarantor") in favor of
Lender. The Notes, Loan Agreement, Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
ABI, Gumranty, and all other documents that evidence or secure the
Notes “are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loan
Documentis. "

B. WYLREAS, the Loan Documents were amended on or about
April 30, 1992 %y the execution of an Amended and Restated Secured
Promissory Note «f Borrower in the original principal amount of
$4,498,369.04 ("amended Note") and the Amendment to Loan and
Security Agreement (and- Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest
in Land Trust {"Amencded nan Agreement"), that certain Amendment to
Mortgage and Security igreement and Assignment of Leases and Rents
dated April 30, 1992 in favor of Lender ("Amendment to Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents") which wze recorded in the office of the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds on ey 7, 1992 as Document No. 82311436,
and other documents amending and wadifying the Loan Documents (the
aforesaid collectively referrcd to as ("First BAmended Loan
Documents”) .

c. WHEREAS, the Loan Documents were amended on or ahout
December 7, 1995 by the execution of a f2cond Amended and Restated
Secured Promissory Note ("Second Amended nNote®) in the principal
amount of $5,438,170 due and payabkle on Deceaber 26, 2000, Second
amendment to Loan and Security Agreement - and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest in Land Trust ("Second® ?»mandment to Loan
Agreement"), Second Amendment to Mortgage and fecurity Agreement
and Assignment of Leases and Rents in favor of lerder ("Second
Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents") dated December 7,
1995 and recorded in the office of the Cook County Relorder of
Deeds on December 12, 1995 as Document Number 95-86264v.7nd other
documents amending and modifying the Loan Documents all «wf the
aforesaid collectively referred to as '“Second Amended Loan
Documents". The Loan Documents, First amended Loan Documents and
Second Amended Loan Documents are hereinafter collectively referred
to as the "Amended Loan Documents".

D. WHEREAS, Lender has loaned Beneficiary an additional
$250,000 evidenced by a Promissory Note dated December 20, 1996
("Promissory Note") and the parties desire such to be included in
the definition of the “Indebtedness Secured hereby" as set forth in
the Amended Mortgage (hereinafter deemed to include the Mortgage,
Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and the Second
Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and the Second

s




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP8&enTe o 50

amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents} and the Assignment
of Rents, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions
hereof, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender and
Borrowers agree as follows:

1. The Amended Mortgage is hereby amended and modified as
follows:

a. . All references in the Amended Mortgage to the Notes,
Amended Note or Second Amended Note shall be deemed to
include the Promissory Note and all renewals and
evtensione thereof. All references in the Amended
¥irimage to the "Indebtedness Secured Hereby" shall be
deeined to include the loan evidenced by the Promissory
Note.

The Assignment of Leases, as amended by the Amendment to
Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Second Amendment to
Mortgage and Agsigument of Rents, be and is hereby amended and
modified as follows:

a. All references in tl.z Assignment of Leases to the "Notes"
shall be deemed to inciunde the Promissory Note and all
extensions thereof. All references in the Assignment of
Leases to '"Obligation" ‘=hall be deemed to include the
indebtedness evidenced by ke Promissory Note.

All references in the Assicruent of Leases to the
"Mortgage" shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage as
anended by this Agreement.

Trustee and Beneficiary each acknowledge 4hat (i) neither
Beneficiary nor Trustee, as of this date, 'haz any defense,
offset or counterclaim with respect to the payuent of any sum
owed to the Lender, or with respect to any matei:ial covenant
in the Mortgage, as amended, or in the Assignment of Tents, as
amended, or in this Agreement; (ii) Trustee and Bereficiary
each remake and ratify all representations, warrantize and
agreements as made by them and contained in the Mortgaye and
Assignment of Rents, as amended; (iii) Lender, on and as of
the date hereof, has fully performed all obligations to
Trustee and Borrower which it may have had or has on and as of
the date hereof in the Mortgage or in the Assignment of Rents,
as amended; (iv) other than as expressly set forth herein, by
entering into this Agreement, Lender does not waive any
condition or obligation in the Mortgage or in the Assignment
of Rents, as amended; and (v) that no promises or
representations of Lender have been made except as may be
contained in written agreements.




UNOFFICIAL COP&M%.M Y

7

at 4. This document is executed by the Trustee, not personally but
o as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and
i authority conferred upon and vested in it as Trustee (and
v Trustee, in its personal and individual capacity, hereby
warrants that it as Trustee possesses full power and authority
to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood
- . and agreed that the Lender and by every person how or

§ hereafterx clalmlng any rlght or security hereunder that
nothing contained herein or in the Second Amended Note secured
by this document shall be construed as creating any liability
on Trustee in its individual capacity personally to pay the
Second Amended Note or any interest that may accrue thereon,
el _any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any
covznant, either expressed or implied, herein contained, all
such *ablllty, if any, being expressly waived, but this
waiver shall in no way affect the personal llahlllty of any
other person or entity executing the Second Amended Note or
this documert or any guarantor of the obligations of the
makers of t+lie Amended Note.

5. Except as expressly prov1ded herein, the Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases remain unchanged and in full force and
effect,

6. Nothing in this Agreemerii-shall change or modify in any manner

the conditions and coverants of the Loan Documents, as
amended, or any other obligations due Lender under any other
written instruments with the 3zneficiary or Borrower, except
as spec1f1cally stated herein, urd all such other instruments
shall remain in full force and effeoct.

7. In the event of a conflict or incensistency between this
Agreement and the terms of any other documents identified
herein, the terms herein shall supersede. oovern and control.

8. Trustee and Beneficiary warrant and represent-that they have
the authority to enter into this Agreement.

9. Severabjlity. Whenever possible, each provisien»of this
Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner “xe to be
effective and valid under applicable law, but if any prrvision
of this Agreement shall be ineffective, such shall be to the
extent of such prohlbltlon or invalidity without 1nva11dat1ng
the remainder of such provision or the remaining provisions of
this Agreement.

P ueaaerumanf Sod




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPS466076.., ..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Second
Amendment Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and

year first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND FIRST MIDWEST BANK,
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
not personally but solely as
Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated April 1, 1975 and known

as Trus7 No. Q'?GJ p
By: 1 e r g A NS

T¥S: — /180ST OFFICER
Attesi:
Attestation not rqus-ad by Amaricen Natone] Bank
and Trust Compa iy Of Thicago by laws.

DEERFIELD RECREAZTION ASSOCIATES,
LTD., an Illinois-iimited partnership

BY: Deerfield Recrercion Corporation,
an Illinois corporation

BY:X)QQ}(EILZ

‘Tte (Presidenty

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8S.

COUNTY OF AAKE )

-4-"”_’ ) 4 a ' ]
I, %&JEB M , @ Notary Prplic in and for saigd
County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERLIFY THAT

HazoL (citLiT 2. ., personally known to me and known by me
to be the President of DEERFIELD RECREATION CORFORATION, general
partner of DEERFIELD RECREATION ASSOCIATES LTD., 21 Illinois
limited partnership, in whose name the above and foregoing
instrument is executed, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instiument as
her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said corporation on behalf of said partnership for the use= and
purposes therein set forth.

=
~ GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 2__._6_1:-: day of
, 199%.
/—ﬁwﬂ/
NOTARY PUBLIC / T

My commission expires: /0 RY~FF

OFFICIAL SEAL

STEVEN B BONGARD
¥ sariowricimr, ol NOYARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS

Vi
[ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1072498




"~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COBMsears.., ... .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF [tk )

I, , a Notary Public in and for
said County in the State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

THAT ___MABJA.BO%A_IQLISI_QEELCERNI ) as
President an Secretary, respectively, of

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national
banking association, who are personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such JRUST OffiCPResident and Secretary,
respeccively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledcad that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their fira and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary and
duly autheczized act of said association, as Trustee as aforesaid,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said TRUST OFFICER
Secretary then znd there acknowledged that _he, as custodian of
the corporate scoul of said association, did affix the corporate
seal of said associalion to said instrument as h__ free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
association, as Truste: as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

1

LR 00 & T

UOTARY PUBLIC

ot 2
-, «GIVEN under my hand and wotarial Seal this 2¢/ éay of //
e

My commission expires:

FELICIA A. MAR é INEZ 3
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLING.
STATE OF ILLINOIS ; s Commission EXp resOQlMN"?v

COUNTY OF AAKE )

IL_,:S%éLGh/Zfzimjguuﬂé7 , a Notary Publin in and for

said Ccounty in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTII'Y ''HAT

L LN , personally known to me and Knova. by me
to be the AL E President of FIRST MIDWEST BANK.
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in whose name the above and forego.ing
instrument is executed, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as
her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

, . 1
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this %[~ day of
1998,
!

worary pusLics OFFICIAL SEAL
STEVEN B BONGARD

My comnission expires: __ /0377 e T s




UNOFFICIAL COPY




" UNOFFICIAL COBY7 - -

S

PARCEL A:

THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION 10
DEERFIELD, &4 SUBD!VISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT & POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT.4 WHICH 1S 55,24
FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES
WEST ON SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 2289.80 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES S MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST &4 DISTANCE OF 112.03 FEET; THENCE
NORTH B4 DEGAEES SO MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 208.0 FEET;
THENCE SQUTH 25 DEGREES 8 MINUTES 30 SECOND EAST A DISTANCE OF 208.72
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCELQ:
THAT PART-OF LOT 5 IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION TO
~DEERFIELD, / SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4, -
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAE MEHIDiAN
BOUNDED AND D’*CRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A ~0INT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5 WHICH 1§ 55.24
FEET WEST OF THE LFQTH EAST CORNER THEEOF: THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 229.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES § MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 174.87 FEET: THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 4 WISTANCE QF 208 0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 2%
DEGAEES @ MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77.28 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COCK JNUNTY, {LLINOIS:

FARCEL C:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PAHCE;S A AND B AS CREATED BY DEED FROM
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY QF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST NO. 33495 70 JOSEPHINE M. CARLSON AECORDED APRIL 4, 1975 AS
DOCUMENT 23040842 FOR {NGRESS AND EGRESS, PARKING AND ROADWAY PURPQSES,
OVER, UNDER AND ACROSS THE PREM]SES DESCA; SED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT S IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION TO DEERFIELD, A
SUBDIVISION QF PART OF THE NORTH 172 OF SECTIOiN 4, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PAINCIPAL MERIDI:N, ACCOHDiNG 10 THE PLAT
THEREQOF RECORDED JULY 27, 18914 AS DOCUMENT 54645775, EXCEPT THAT PaART
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A PQINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5 WHICH 1S 85.24
FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER THEREOF: THENCE NOMVH Q0 DEGREES
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 229.80 FEET: THENCE SOUTM 25 DEGREES & MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 174.%7 FEET; THENCE NORTH 64 DFESREES &)
MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE QF 208 0 FEET; THENCE NOTIH 25
DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77.28 FEET ‘70 THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL D:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR QF PARCELS A AND B (TAKEN
AS 4 TRACT! aND OTHER LAND FOR INGRESS, EGHESS AND ALL ROADWAY PURPQSES
INCIDENT THERETO, OVER, ACROSS AND UPCN THE MEREINAFTER DECRIBED
PROPERTY AS FOLLOWS:

A TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED AS LOTS 1 TO 9, BOTH INCLUSIVE, VACATED
FLORENCE AVENUE, ALL AS LAID QUT IN DOWNEY'S COOX COUNTY HOME ADDITION
TO DEERFIELD, 4 SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEBIDIAN,
{EXCEPT THAT PaRT TAKEN FQOR LAKE-COOK ROAD, AS PER DOCUMENT 10627383):




UNOFFICIAL COP¥s¢07s ... ... |

SAID EASEMENT BEING MORE PART!ICULARLY DESCRIBED AS BEING A STRIP OF
LAND 43 FEET IN WIDTH, BEING 14 FEET TQ THE LEFT AND 29 FEET 7O THE
RIGHT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SQUTH
LINE OF SAI1D TRACT OF LAND, 68 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER
THEREQF (THE SOUTH LINE OF SAJD TRACT HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 90
DEGREES EAST FOR PURPOSES OF THIS DESCRIPTION}; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 445,50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 3 DEGREES EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 258.51 FEET TO A PQINY QOF CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A
CURVE .CONCAVE SOUTHEASTEALY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 136.48 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 147.30 FEET; (THE CHORD OF LAST DESCRIBED CURVE HAVING A
BEARING NF NOATH 33 DEGRESS 55 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST) TO A POINT OF

.. TANGENCY: THENCE NORTH B4 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONQ:EAST, A QISTANCE

OF 37.56/FFFT FOR THE POINT OF TERMINATION OF SAID 43 FOOT STRIP;
THENCE EXTENCING NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST FROM AFCRESAID POINT OF TANGENCY
OF THE SOQUTH/LY'ME OF LAKE-COOK ROAD, AS PER DOCUMENT 10627383, WITH A
STRIP OF LAND 63-FEET IN WIDTH, BEING 29 FEET TO THE LEFT AND 34 FEET
TO THE RIGHT CF A LINE EXTENDING NORTH O DEGREE EAST FROM AFORESAID
POINT OF TANGENCY: ALSO THAT PART OF SA)D TRACT, BOUNDED AND DESCR!BED
AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE SQUT+.EAST CORNER OF SA1D TRACT; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 09 MINUTES 30 S&CoMDS WEST ON THE EASTEALY LINE QF SAID TRACT,
A DISTANCE OF 461.21 FEET: TAENCE SOQUTH 64 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 25 DEGREES 09 MINUTES
30 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 287 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 64 OEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST A DISTANZE OF 208 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25 DEGREES
08 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, & DISUANCE OF 287 FEET; THENCE SOUTH B4
DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WESY, 4 DISTANCE OF 17.5Q0 FEET; THENCE
SQUTH 25 DEGREES 0% MINUTES 30 SECONCS FAST, A DISTANCE OF 282.1%0 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 30 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 402.70 FEET; THENCE SQUTH O
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 27 FEET; THENCT NORTH 90 DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 420.62 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 18
FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT: THENCc NIJRTH S0 DEGREES ON SQUTH
LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE CF 307.58 FEET 7O THE POINT QF
BEGINNING, atlL N COOK COUNTY, iLLINOIS; AS CREA(EU BY GRANT OF
gg?EgEgé DATED JULY 11, 1975 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12, 1975 AS DOCUMENT
85096;

PARCEL E:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCELS A“/nD B (TAKEN
AS A TRACT) AND OTHER LAND FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND ALL ROADWAY
PURPOSES INCIDENT THERETO, QVER, ACROSS AND UPON THE HERE INAFTER
DESCRIBED PROPERTY AS FOLLOWS:

THE EASTERLY 30 FEET OF LOTIS 1 YO 5, BOTH INCLUS!VE, IN DOWNEY‘'S COOX
COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION TO DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTH 172 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS CREATED BY GRANT OF
ES?SQSSE'DATED JULY 11, 1975 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12, 1975 AS DOCUMENT




UNOFFICIAL COP#07% w -

PARCEL F:
AN EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCELS A AND 8 (TAKEN AS A TRACT) TQ MAINTAIN
PART OF A4 CERTAIN EXISTING WALL (BEING THE NORTHERLY WALL OF
IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON PARCEL A OF THE MORTGAGE RECORDED SEPTEMBER 11,
1875 AS DOCUMENT 23218246) OVER THE HERE INAFTER DESCRIBED PHOPERTY AS
FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SQUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 5; THENCE NORTH S0 DEGREES
WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT &, A DISTANCE OF 307.58 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST, A DiSTANCE OF 48.Q FEET; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES
50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE QOF 208 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREZS 'S MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3.22 FEET, FOR THE
_POINT OF BEGINNING QF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE CONTINUING SQUTH 64
DEGREES 40 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 9B.B5 EEET; THENCE
NORTH 25 NcGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1 FOOT:
THENCE NORit £4 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 96.85
FEET;» THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
1 FOOT TO THE FQWMT QOF BEGINNING, ALL IN DOWNEY’S COOX COUNTY COUNTRY
MOME ADDITION TO DECRFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART QF THE NORTH 1/2 OF
SECTION 4, TOWNSHINM-22 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTvY, [LLINOIS, AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT FOR PARTY
WALL AND GRANT OF EASEMENT DATED JULY 14, 1975 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12,
1975 AS DOCUMENT 23185084,




