D§144D¢e

S u, o P+
S UNOFFICIAL COB¥teiriy
ty E«.o*:er 39, 5"‘"
RECORDING REQUESTED BY
D N RECORDED \\\\\\\\\ﬁ\l\\l\\\l\l\l\
RETURN TO:
Alan H. Garfield s
GARFIELD & MEREL, LTD«_ ey A%
Suite 1500 ., ﬁé‘f
211 West Wacker Dri -

Chicago, lllinois 60606

COMMON ADDRESS:
491 Lake Zook Road
Deerfield, IL 65015

TAX IDENTIFICATION NO.:
04-04-101-026-0000

q/1T79767-900¢

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT |
AND ASSIGNMFENT OF LEASES AND RENTS |

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is entered into as of the 26" day of
February, 1999 by and among AMERICAN NATICUNAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGQO, not personally but solely as Trustee unde: Tivist Agreement dated April 1, 1975 and
known as Trust No. 90763 ("Trustee"), DEERFIELD RECREATION ASSOCIATES, LTD., an
Hlinois limited partnership and the sole beneficiary of T:usiy of which Trustee is Trustee
("Beneficiary") ("Trustee and Beneficiary are hereinafter refviréd to as the "Borrowers"} and
FIRST MIDWEST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formeily known as First Midwest
Bank/Deerfield, N.A. ("Lender").

RECITALS:

A. WHEREAS, Beneficiary, and Trustee, as applicable, and Lender-euizred into a
certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 26, 1989 (the "Loan Agreement” ) pursuant
to which, among other things, Lender agreed to make three (3) loans (the Original Loans") to
Beneficiary evidenced by three (3) separate Secured Promissory Notes in the stated principal
amounts of $4,000,000.00, $1,000,000.00 and $300,000.00, respectively (coliectively, the
"Notes"), all on the terms and conditions described in the Loan Agreement. The Original Loans
were secured by, among other things, certain collateral described in the Loan Agreement, by a
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated October 26, 1989 executed by Borrowers in favor of
Lender which was recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on October 27,
1989 as Document No. 89512803 encumbering certain property legally described on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto (the "Mortgage"), and by an Assignment of Rents and Leases dated October 26,
1989 executed by Borrowers in favor of Lender which was recorded in the Office of the Cook }

&l

—

AP | i

GADK\First MW\Multiplex\FM 4TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS 5, 8-2-99.doc K 1 F Ay




UNOFFICIAL COPY

County Recorder of Deeds on October 27, 1989 as Document No. 89512804 ("Assignment of
Leases") and by a Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated April 30, 1994
("ABI"). The Original Loans were guaranteed by a certain Guaranty dated October 26, 1989
("Guaranty") executed by Hazel Gitlitz ("Guarantor") in favor of Lender. The Notes, Loan
Agreement, Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, ABI, Guaranty, and all other documents that
evidence or secure the Notes are hereinafter collectively referred to as the Loan Documents.”

B. WHEREAS, the Loan Documents were amended on or about April 30, 1992 by
the execution of an Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note of Borrower in the original
principal amount of $4,498,369.04 ("Amended Note") and the Amendment to Loan and Security
Agreement and Security Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust ("Amended Loan
Agreemens ), hat certain Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement and Assignment of
Leases and Reuis dated Apnl 30, 1992 in favor of Lender ("Amendment to Mortgage and
Assignment of Reats") which was recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds
on May 7, 1992 as Do:ument No. 92311436, and other documents amending and modifying the
Loan Documents the aforesaid collectively referred to as ("First Amended Loan Documents").

C. WHEREAS, ihe T:van Documents were amended on or about December 7, 1995
by the execution of a Second Aunended and Restated Secured Promissory Note (“"Second
Amended Note") in the principal amount of $5,438,170 due and payable on December 26, 2000,
Second Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement and Assignment of Beneficial Interest in
Land Trust ("Second Amendment to Loai Agreement"), Second Amendment to Mortgage and
Security Agreement and Assignment of Lcases and Rents in favor of Lender ("Second
Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Reanis") dated December 7, 1995 and recorded in
the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on December 12, 1995 as Document Number
95-862646 and other documents amending and modiiving the Loan Documents all of the
aforesaid collectively referred to as "Second Ameacded Loan Documents”. The Loan
Documents, First Amended Loan Documents and Second” Amended Loan Documents are
hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Amended Loan Docuirénts”,

D. WHEREAS, the Promissory Note in the original principiai-amount of $250,000.00
dated December 20, 1996, as amended from time to time, was included in the definition of
"Indebteness Secured Hereby" by the Third Amendment to Mortgage and (security Agreement
and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated December 20, 1997 and recordéd as document
Number 98466076 with the Cook County Recorder.

E. WHEREAS, Lender has loaned Borrower an additional Two Hundred Thousand
($200,000.00) Dollars as evidenced by a Secured Promissory Note, and Remodeling Escrow and
Security Agreement all of even date herein and the parties desire that the aforementioned
Secured Promissory Note ("Remodeling Note™) be included in the definition of the "Indebteness
Secured Hereby" as set forth in the Amended Mortgage (hereinafter deemed to include the
Mortgage, Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, Second and Third Amendment to
Mortgage and Security Agreement and Assignment of Leases and Rents and the Assignment of
Rents, as amended from time to time.

GADKFirss MW\Multiplex\FM 4TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS §, 8-2-9% doc

SelFF a0

fOoae o ubey




UNOFFICIAL COPY

F. WHEREAS, the parties further desire to extend the Maturity Date of the Second
Amended Note to March 5, 2004,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions hereof, and of other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the Lender and Borrowers agree as follows:

1. The Amended Mortgage is hereby amended and modified as follows:

a. All references in the Amended Mortgage to the Notes, Amended Note or Second
Amended Note shall be deemed to include the Remodeling Note and all renewals,
modifications, amendments, and extensions of all of the foregoing. All references
1mthe Amended Mortgage to the "Indebtedness Secured Hereby” shall be deemed
to iiclude but not be limited to the loan evidenced by the Remodeling Note.

2. The Assignment %1 Leases, as amended by the Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment
of Rents and Secosid Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, be and is hereby
amended and modified 25 follows:

a. All references in the- Acsignment of Leases to the "Notes" shall be deemed to
include the Remodeling Note and all renewals, modifications, amendments, and
extensions thereof. All refirences in the Assignment of Leases of "Obligation”
shall be deemed to include the jndebtedness evidenced by the Remodeling Note as
amended from time to time.

3. Trustee and Beneficiary each acknowledge that (i) neither Beneficiary nor Trustee, as of
this date, has any defense, offset or counterclaim with respect to the payment of any sum
owed to the Lender, or with respect to any material covenant in the Mortgage, as
amended, or in the Assignment of Rents, as amended, or-in this Agreement; (i) Trustee
and Beneficiary each remake and ratify all representations; warranties and agreements as
made by them and contained in the Mortgage and Assignment'¢{ Rents, as amended; (iii)
Lender, on and as of the date hereof, has fully performed all oblizations to Trustee and
Borrower which it may have had or has on and as of the date hereof, nas fully performed
all obligations to Trustee and Borrower which it may have had or has snand as of the
date hereof in the Mortgage or in the Assignment of Rents, as amended; (1v) other than as
expressly set forth herein, by entering into this Agreement, Lender does not/waive any
condition or obligation in the Mortgage or in the Assignment of Rents, as amended; and
(v) that no promises or representations of Lender have been made except as may be
contained in written agreements.

4, This document is executed by the Trustee, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, in
the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as Trustee (and
Trustee, in its personal and individual capacity, hereby warrants that it as Trustee possess
full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and
agreed that the Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Second Amended Note secured

GADK\First MW\Multiplex\FM 4TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS 5, 8-2-99 dac

Ny

st AR 2 ghes

TBEOFFTAD




UNOFFICIAL COPY

by this document shall be construed as creating any liability on Trustee in its individual
capacity personally to pay the Second Amended Note or any interest that may accrue
thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenant, either
expressed or implied, herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived,
but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any other person or entity
executing the Second Amended Note or this document or any guarantor of the obligations
of the makers of the Amended Note.

5. Except as expressly provided herein, the Mortgage and Assignment of Leases remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

6. Noining in this Agreement shall change or modify in any manner the conditions and
covenants,of the Loan Documents, as amended, or any other obligations due Lender
under auy’ other written instruments with the Beneficiary or Borrower, except as
specifically stated herein, and all such other instruments shall remain in full force and
effect.

7. In the event of a conilict:or inconsistency between this Agreement and the terms of any
other documents identified licrsin, the terms herein shall supersede, govern, and control.

8. Trustee and Beneficiary warranr-and represent that they have the authority to enter into
this Agreement. '

9. Severability. Whenever possible, each pievision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in
such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this
Agreement shall be ineffective, such shall ‘pe’ to the extent of such prohibition or
invalidity without invalidating the remainder®or-such provision or the remaining
provisions of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caussd-this Second Amendment
Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first abicvewritten.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND FIRST MIDWEST BANK,

TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NATIONAL ASSOCiIATION
not personally but solely as Trustee under

Trust Agreement dated April 1, 1975 and

known gs Trust No. 90763

By:

EEANCTIONE

Its: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENL 77

Attest:
Attestation not required by American Natio
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago by laws.

GADK\First MW\Multiplex\FM 4TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS 5, 8-2-99.doc

g0 404




UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEERFIELD RECREATION ASSOCIATES,
LTD., an Illinois limited partnership

By:  Deerfield Recreation Corporation,
an Illinois corporation

By: %ﬂ&o éfﬂl‘

[ts Prepident O’

GADK\First MW\Multiplex\fM 4TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS 5, £-2-99.doc
LT o

04 afey E:,f,jj-bt.réo




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of [llinois )
: ) SS.
County of )

(] \f\ﬂ\s‘hn( ‘(,&r C_IA‘MA/, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Hazee &rute , personally known to
me and known by me to be the President of DEERFIELD RECREATION CORPORATION,
general partner of DEERFIELD RECREATION ASSOCIATES LTD., an Illinois limited
partnership, ir whose name the above and foregoing instrument is executed, appeared before me
this day in pe:sen and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her free
and voluntary act end as the free and voluntary act of said corporation on behalf of said
partnership for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my handand Notarial Seal this § 7 dayof . , 1999.

Jut! M M/(

‘ { OTARY PUBLIC

7/( no,
My commission expires&ﬁ&ﬂﬂi{{&im

b ‘)‘f'*}‘f‘rff‘}@ﬁf?’@-%&‘e’
"OFFICIAL SEAL" %

R

CHRISTINE M. KIRCHNER

': Notary Public, State cf illinois
State of Illinois ) @ Wy Commission Expires 02/18/02 a
) SS. BG40 560 THEE4595940 04
County o 3 OK )
I, , a Notary Public in and for saidCovnty in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT _ DAWS.ROSENFELL ~ - and

, as A V' President and " Secretary,
respectively, of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a

national banking association, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President and
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary and duly authorized act of said association, as Trustee as aforesaid,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Secretary then and
there acknowledged that _he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said association, did affix the
corporate seal of said association to said instrument as h_ free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said association, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GADKFirst MW\WMultiplex\FM 4TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS §, 8-2-99.doc

01 409 afiey '-'E-Dt?t'lén




e UNOFFICIAL COPY

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this | Z~day of &%g@/— , 1999.

Notary Public

“QFFICIAL SEAL”
Anne M. Marchert

Notary Public, State of Illinois

b My Commission Expires Ape] 23, 2002

State of llkinois )
) SS.
County ofl Qk 1)

1 v
I, (’ /hV’[%T AL é_/{'\f( & w¢/ . a Notary Public in and for said County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERZI®Y THAT < i Feadeian | personally known to

me and known by me to be the- \/ice President of FIRST MIDWEST BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in whese name the above and foregoing instrument is executed,
appeared before me this day in person2id acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said
instrument as her free and voluntary act 2:d-as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the
uses and purposes therein set forth. :

-

£
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _~/ ~day of] . 1999.

/)

otary Public

-

7

¢J§i$§"§$$$$$§$~)'94:(}-‘!1* f
"OFFICIAL SEAL

CHRISTINE M. K!RCHNER ,

t otary Pudlic, State cf incis €

.. . ‘ ; . et "
My commission expires: Z// C}/ﬁl % My Conmission Exgires 021802 %
/ ‘ Beoswse

PR
PR R Pt At ar e o]
M'/f'-" ’4‘*, oo a4

ARIE SR "‘.,

GADKVFirst MW\Multiplex\FM 4TH AMD MTG SEC AGRT LS RNTS 5, 8-2-99 doc

&FFTS0

01 10y abeg pm
i




EXHIBIT A
—

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADD!ITION TO
DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCiIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT. 4 WHICH IS 55.24
FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER THEREOF: THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES

WEST ON SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 228.80 FEET; THENCE NORTH 2b
DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE .OF 112.03 FEET; THENCE
NORTH B4 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 208.0 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 8 MINUTES 30 SECOND EAST A DISTANCE OF 208.72
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, [N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL B: o
THAT PA%ILOF LOT 5 IN DOWNEY’'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION TO
DEERFIELD,~ A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/72 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 427 INORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND.OFSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT % POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAtD LOT B WHICH IS B5.24
FEET WEST OF TR MORTH EAST CORNER THEEOF, THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES
WEST, A DISTANCE‘CF-228.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST A DISTAMCE OF 174.97 FEET; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS EA5T"A DISTANCE OF 208.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECGHDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77.28 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL C: - ' , -
EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PRHCELS A AND B AS CREATED BY DEED FROM
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGD, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST NO. 33495 TO JOSEPHINE M. CARLSON RECORDED APRIL 4, 1875 AS
DOCUMENT 23040842 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, PARKING AND ROADWAY PURPOSES,
OVER, UNDER AND ACROSS THE PREMISES DERCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ‘
LOT 5 IN DOWNEY'S COOX COUNTY COUNTRY MOWE ADDITION TO DEERFIELD, A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERITTAN, ACCORDING TOQ THE PLAT
THEREQOF RECORDED JULY 27, 18914 AS DOCUMENT \h484976, EXCEPT THAT PART
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID AT 5 WHICH 1S 65.24
FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER THEREOF; THEN(E “NORTH 90 DEGREES
WEST, 4 DISTANCE OF 229.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 174.97 FEET, THENCE NORTH /54 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 208.0 FEET; THEMCZNORTH 25
DEGREES 9@ MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 77.28 rZFi1 TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; :

PARCEL D:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT (N FAVOR OF PARCELS A AND B (TAKEN
AS A TRACT) AND OTHER LAND FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ALl ROADWAY PURPOSES
INCIDENT THERETO, OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THE HERE iNAFTER DECRIBED
PROPERTY AS FOLLOWS:

4 TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED AS LOTS 1 TO 9, BOTH INCLUSIVE, VACATED
FLORENCE AVENUE, ALL AS LAID OUT (N DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY HOME ADDITION
10 DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
(EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR LAKE-COOK ROAD, AS PER DOCUMENT 106273831} :

01 408 abey E:lfal:!t?t?'[é[l




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAID EASEMENT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS BEING A STRIP OF
LAND 43 FEET IN WIDTH, BEING 14 FEET TO THE LEFT AND 28 FEET TO THE
RIGHT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID TRACT OF LAND, 68 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER
THEREOF (THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT HAVING A BEARING OF NORTH 90
DEGREES EAST FOR PURPOSES OF THIS DESCRIPTION}; THENCE NORTH D DEGREES
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 445.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 3 DEGREES EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 258.51 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A
CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 135.48 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 147.30 FEET; (THE CHORD OF LAST DESCRIBED CURVE HAVING A
BEARINGOF NORTH 33 DEGREES &5 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST) TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY; . THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECOND EAST, A DISTANCE
OF 37.56°FCET FOR THE POINT OF TERMINATION OF SAID 43 FOOT STRIP
THENCE EXVEADING NORTH O DEGREES EAST FROM AFORESAID POINT OF TANGENCY
OF THE SOUTH-LIiNE OF LAKE-COCK ROAD, AS PER DOCUMENT 10627383, WITH A
STRIP OF LAND-B5-FEET IN WIDTH, BEING 28 FEET TO THE LEFT AND 34 FEET
TO THE RIGHT OF @ LINE EXTENDING NORTH 0 DEGREE EAST FROM AFORESAID
POINT OF TANGENCY; A1LSO THAT PART OF SAID TRACT, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTA EAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 08 MINUTES 30 S:CONDS WEST ON THE EASTERLV LINE OF SAID TRACT,
A DISTANCE OF 461,21 FEEI, THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 89 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 08 MINUTES
30 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 287 FEET; THENCE SOUTH B4 DEGREES 50
MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST A DISIANCE, OF 208 FEET: THENCE NORTH 25 DEGREES
09 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A D.ST*NCE OF 287 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 64
DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST. A DISTANCE OF 17.50 FEET: THENCE
SOUTH 25 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 30 SECONBS-EAST, A DISTANCE OF 282.10 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 402 70 FEET; THENCE SOQUTH O
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 27 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 420.62 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGAEES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 18
FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE MORTH 90 DEGREES ON SOUTH
LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 307 B8 FEET (T THE POINT OQF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; AS CREATED BY GRANT OF
ggsggENT DATED JULY 11, 1975 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12.. 1875 AS DOCUMENT
1850886

PARCEL E:
A NON-EXCLUS!IVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR QF PARCELS A AND B (TAKEN
AS A TRACT) AND OTHER LAND FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND ALL ROADWAY
PURPOSES INCIDENT THERETO, OVER, ACROSS AND UPON THE HEREINAFTER
DESCRIBED PROPERTY AS FOLLOWS:
THE EASTERLY 30 FEET OF LOTS 1 TO 5, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN DOWNEY'S COOK
COUNTY COUNTRY HOME ADDITION TO DEERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS CREATED BY GRANT OF
gg?ggggT'DATED JULY 11, 1875 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12, 1975 AS DOCUMENT
4;

T T e kb TN




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL F: .

AN EASEMENT (N FAVOR OF 'PARCELS A AND B (TAKEN AS A TRACT) TO MAINTAIN
PART OF A CERTAIN EXISTING WALL (BEING THE NORTHERLY WALL OF
IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON PARCEL A OF THE MORTGAGE RECORDED SEPTEMBER 11,
1975 AS DOCUMENT 23218246) OVER THE HERE INAFTER DESCRIBED PROPERTY AS
FOLLOWS: ;

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 5; THENCE NORTH 80 DEGREES
WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5, A DISTANCE OF 307.58 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 48.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES
50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 208 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25
DEGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3.22 FEET, FOR THE
POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 64
DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 86.65 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 25 USGREES 9 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1 FOOT;
THENCE NORTH )B4 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 86.65
FEET; THENCE SDUTH 25 DEGREES @ MIiNUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
1 FOOT 10 THE PU!NT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN DOWNEY'S COOK COUNTY COUNTRY.
HOME ADDITION TO/USERFIELD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIF 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, [N COOK COUMTY, ILLINOIS, AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT FOR PARTY
WALL AND GRANT OF EACEWIWNT DATED JULY 14, 1875 AND RECORDED AUGUST 12,
1975 AS DOCUMENT 23185085,

01 Jo gy afiey Sﬁﬂf?f-‘rf.ﬂ -




